Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office	State of New Me			n C-103				
District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88 FRECEIV	ral Resources	June 19, 2008 WELL API NO.						
District II 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88219 UN 0 3 2 U	DIVISION F	30-015-40493						
			5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE FEE FEE	j				
District IV NMOCD ART	ESianta Fe, NM 87	505	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.					
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fd. 87505								
SUNDRY NOTICES AND (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DR DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PROPOSALS.")	ILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLU	IG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name VANDERGRIFF 13 M					
PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well		8. Well Number #1						
2. Name of Operator		9. OGRID Number 277558						
LIME ROCK RESOURCES II-A, L.P. 3. Address of Operator			10. Pool name or Wildcat					
c/o Mike Pippin LLC, 3104 N. Sullivan, Farm	ington, NM 87401	, constant of the constant of	Atoka, Glorieta-Yeso (3250)					
4. Well Location								
Unit Letter M: 990 feet from the			he <u>WEST</u> line					
Section 13 Township 18-S Range 26-E NMPM Eddy County 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)								
3302' GI		KKB, KI, GK, etc.)						
12. Check Appropria	te Box to Indicate Na	ature of Notice, R	eport or Other Data					
NOTICE OF INTENTIO	N TO:	SUBS	EQUENT REPORT OF:					
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AN	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CAS	ING 🗌					
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	EPLANS ∐ │ LE COMPL ☐ │	COMMENCE DRIL CASING/CEMENT	<u> </u>					
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE		O/ (OII TO/ OE MEIT)	,000 Z					
OTHER:		OTHER: Spu	d & Casings	\boxtimes				
13. Describe proposed or completed opera								
of starting any proposed work). SEE F or recompletion.	RULE 1103. For Multipl	e Completions: Atta	ch wellbore diagram of proposed co	ompletion				
Smud wall on 5/22/12 Drillad 12 1/4" hala to 4	120' Landad 9 5/9" 24#	1.55 acc @ 429', C		20/ CI2				
Spud well on 5/23/13. Drilled 12-1/4" hole to 4 0.005# static free, & 0.25# CF. Circ 73 sx cmt								
		_						
Drilled 7-7/8" hole from 8-5/8" csg shoe to 430 Cmted lead w/225 sx (432 cf) 35/65 poz "C" cn								
w/750 sx (998 cf) "C" cmt w/0.5% PF-13, 0.4%								
5/30/13. Plan to pressure test the 5-1/2" csg bet	fore completion operation	18.						
Caud Date: 5/02/42	Daille a Dia	Dalana Data	5/00/40					
Spud Date: 5/23/13 I hereby certify that the information above is true.		Release Date:	5/30/13 and belief					
20151	•	, ,						
SIGNATURE Music Experim	TITLE_Petrole	um Engineer - Agen	DATE <u>5/31/13</u>					
Type or print name Mike Pippin	E-mail address:	mike@pippinllc	com PHONE: <u>505-327-45</u>	73				
For State Use Only	Λ	T.	0 1/-/					
APPROVED BY: Conditions of Approval (if any):	TITLE 6	TLXPCW.	$\frac{(S1)}{DATE} \frac{(6/7/15)}{2}$	5				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•						

¹ API No. 30-015- ⁴ Property Code 308944 ⁷ OGRID No.	and the ELL LOC umber	03 2013 D ARTE	ND ACR Pool Code 51120	ONSERVATO 220 South St. Santa Fe, No SEAGE DED Se Property EAGLE 33 O I	I Resources Depa FION DIVISION Francis Dr. M 87505 FICATION PLA Name FEDERAL Name	AT <u>CORI</u> ³ Pool Na Red Lake, Glo	Submit to Appropri Stat Fe AMI RCTED POOL me rieta-Yeso	e Lease - 4 Copies e Lease - 3 Copies ENDED REPORT Well Number 19 9 Elevation
277558			LIME	- 10	URCES II-A, L.F	' .		3522' GL
UL or lot no. Se	Townshi 3 17-5	27-E		Feet from the 290	Location North/South line SOUTH f Different From	Feet from the 2210	East/West line EAST	County EDDY
UL or lot no. Sect	tion Townshi		Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
12 Dedicated Acres 13 July 40 No allowable will b division.	oint or Infill e assigned to	14 Consolidation this comple		rder No. Il interests have	been consolidated			
			33		2210'	I hereby certify to the best of to owns a workin the proposed to location pursu interest, or to order heretofo Signature Mike Pipp Printed Name 18 SUR I hereby co plat was p made by n same is tru 2/14/11 Date of Surv	my knowledge and belief, and a ginterest or unleased mineral bottom hole location or has a want to a contract with an own a voluntary probling agreement or entered by the division. VEYOR CERT of the well local lotted from field notes are or under my superview and correct to the bury and Seal of Professional Survey.	ed herein is true and complete that this organization either a linterest in the land including right to drill this well at this er of such a mineral or working at or a compulsory pooling 5/30/13 Date TIFICATION ation shown on this er of actual surveys ision, and that the nest of my belief.